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29 November 2021 
 
Dear Parents/Carers 
 
Christmas Performances and Parties  
 
The festive season is fast approaching and we are making plans for our Christmas parties and 
performances.  As you are aware by our letter last week parents/carers will not be allowed in school 
due to Government Guidance and we will be putting the performances online on our YouTube 
channel. 
 
Mon 6 Dec 2021- Mrs Cruise’s Class Performance 
Tues 7 Dec 2021 – Mrs Ramsay’s Class Performance  
Wed 8 Dec 2021 – Nursery Classes Performance at 9.30am 
Thurs 9 Dec 2021 – Mrs Simpson’s Class Performance 
Fri 10 Dec 2021 – Miss Clarke’s Class Performance 
  
 
Christmas Parties – all parties will take place in the normal school session.  Children may come to school 
dressed for their party on the day 
 
Tues 14 Dec 2021 – Mrs Cruises and Mrs Ramsay Classes Party 
Wed 15 Dec 2021 – Nursery Party  
Thurs 16 Dec 2021 – Mrs Simpson and Miss Clarke Classes Party 
 
Thursday 9 December – Christmas Jumper day.  Pupils to wear their school uniform (no sweatshirt) and their 
Christmas jumper, this is not a non-uniform day. We also understand that not everyone will have a Christmas 
jumper however we do have a small selection of pre-loved Christmas jumpers in school. If you would like to 
contact the school office and we can arrange to give one to your child prior to this date. 
 
Friday 17 December – Christmas Jumper NON-UNIFORM day for all pupils. 
 
 
Thank you all for your continued support  

 
 
Mrs T Allen 
Headteacher 
 


